(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTS

FHWAIYEE n1im Purchase Requisition Number: CR014654
i L PUBLIC SCHo Contract Number: C023431
FASING DEPT. Vendor Number: V0564974

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On July 1, 2015, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors (“MPS” or “Board”) and Dairyland Buses, Inc.
(“Contractor”) entered into Busing Contract number C023431 (“Contract™) with a term of July 1, 2015
through June 30, 2016. The Contract, (f 2), provided for two additional one-year extensions subject to
Board approval and contingent on the appropriation of Board funds. The parties mutually agree to extend
the Contract for the first additional one-year term.

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second term from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 under the
same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract and any modifications thereof, except as specifically
set forth below.

The amount to be encumbered on the Contract shall not exceed $1,800,000.00 in Year 2.

In accordance with 9 19 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

1. Paragraph 3 is modified as follows:
a. The tables found therein are replaced with the tables below:

Community Assessment and Training Program (CATP)
Bid Group Amount Per Bus

A $285.09

B $285.09

Early Childhood/Head State (EC/HS)

Region Base Amount Per Bus | Cost Per Hour Per Bus | Cost Per Mile Per Bus

Central $119.03 $18.62 $0.57
East $119.03 $18.62 $0.57

b. “Total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed $1,917,475.00” is replaced with
“Total compensation under this Contract for Year 2 shall not exceed $1,800,000.00.”

2. Paragraph 6 of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“In the performance of work under this Contract, Contractor shall not discriminate in any way
against any employee or applicant for employment on the basis of a person’s sex, race, age,
religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, martial or parental status, sexual
orientation, disability, or socio-economic status. This prohibition includes but is not limited to
employment; promotions, demotions and transfers; recruitment; advertising; layoff or
termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including
apprenticeships. Contractor is required to include a similar provision in all subcontracts to this
Contract.



Purchase Requisition Numbyi, CRO14G
Contenet Nunihees GO
Vendor Numbar Vi 7i

If MPS detormines Conbractor has violated this non-discrimination policy, MP5 may lerrningle
(his Contract without liability for undofivered scrvices ot materlals. MPS may also deem the
Contractor ineligible to patticipate in future contracts with MPS.”

3. Pavagraph 16(C) of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and teplaced with the following: Contractor
shall comply with, and ensure its subcontractors performing work under this Contract comply with,

Milwaukee Bouwrd of School Directors’

employees be paid a “living wage.”

CON:;Q‘.’[‘OR
By: AW U\YA \Cﬁ& (\Jﬁ-!::‘)
UN \

Date: KQI | ,Lam. \O

Dairyland Buses, Inc.

3850 N. Hollon Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212
(414) 963-8770

Tax 1T:
Dudget code(s):

TCS-0-0-IRS-DW-EPPT $260,000.00
RST-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $1,540,000.00

Roard Approval Date: L‘;-j / 2l / llp

Reviewed By:

Risl Munagement

Adwministeative Policy 3.09(17), which requires  (hat

L DIRECGTORS

Date: U{/DY/ !ﬂ

By:

Darienne B. Driver, kd 1. «T‘)
Superintendenf of Schools

Date: é: *,9?%/
By:ﬂ' P )ﬁ/_»__‘

Mark A, Sain, Presiclent
Milwaukee Board of Sehool Directors

Date: &= 2

1ate; OH-I-D\‘\(&’

2





